

Grubhub Grows its Marketplace Offerings to Include Office Supplies with Office Depot

November 12, 2024

Office Depot is the first office supplies retailer on Grubhub and is available for on-demand delivery from more than 800 locations

CHICAGO & BOCA RATON, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 12, 2024-- <u>Grubhub</u> announced today that it is adding office supplies to its marketplace in partnership with <u>Office Depot</u>, an operating company of The ODP Corporation and a leading omnichannel retailer dedicated to supporting small business, home office, and education customers live more productive and organized lives. More than 6,000 items are available for on-demand delivery, including laptops, printers, ink, paper products, writing supplies, tech accessories and more. Office Depot is Grubhub's first office supplies retail partner.

The addition of Office Depot provides even greater convenience for <u>Grubhub Corporate Accounts</u> clients — many of whom are office administrators responsible for restocking supplies. A recent survey found that more than 80 percent of administrators have encountered situations where they run out of essential supplies they need the same day. Furthermore, 67 percent said they would prefer supplies to be delivered the same day they place an order. Office Depot is also part of <u>Grubhub+</u>, Grubhub+s loyalty program that provides unlimited \$0 delivery fees on eligible orders.* This offers significant value for corporate clients, with those surveyed ranking \$0 delivery fees as their most important consideration.**

"Whether they're a student preparing for finals, an office administrator who needs to restock supplies, or a working professional setting up their home office, we're excited about all of the ways our customers can benefit from having access to office supplies on Grubhub," said Craig Whitmer, vice president of new verticals at Grubhub. "Adding office supplies to our marketplace reflects our commitment to being a platform where customers can get more of what they need."

"Partnering with Grubhub enhances our distribution reach and empowers us to better serve our customers' unique needs," said Kevin Moffitt, executive vice president of The ODP Corporation and president of Office Depot. "We are excited to join a dynamic marketplace where consumers can effortlessly shop for their office and personal essentials, ultimately fostering a more productive lifestyle."

More than 800 locations across 42 states are available for customers to order from. Office supplies is the latest category available for order on Grubhub, joining restaurants, convenience, grocery, and pet supplies.

About Grubhub

Grubhub is part of <u>Just Eat Takeaway.com</u> (LSE: JET, AMS: TKWY), and is a leading U.S. food ordering and delivery marketplace. Dedicated to connecting diners with the food they love from their favorite local restaurants, Grubhub elevates food ordering through innovative restaurant technology, easy-to-use platforms, and an improved delivery experience. Grubhub features 375,000 merchants in over 4,000 U.S. cities.

About Office Depot

Office Depot, LLC, an operating company of The ODP Corporation, is a leading specialty retailer providing innovative products and services delivered through a fully integrated omnichannel platform of Office Depot and OfficeMax retail stores and an award-winning online presence, OfficeDepot.com, to support the productivity and organization of its small business, home office and education clients. Office Depot is committed to enabling its clients' success, strengthening local communities and providing equal opportunities for all. For more information, visit officedepot.com, download the Office Depot app on your iPhone or Android and follow @officedepot on Facebook, X, Instagram and TikTok.

Office Depot is a trademark of The Office Club, LLC. OfficeMax is a trademark of OMX, Inc

*Terms and additional fees apply. Learn more here.

**Data points are based on an internal survey of Grubhub Corporate clients (2024)

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241112209854/en/

Office Depot Media Contact:

MediaRelations@officedepot.com

Grubhub Media Contact:

press@grubhub.com

Source: Office Depot